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February 8,1999 

Mr. & Mrs. John Murphy 
48 Bunker Court 
Rotunda West, Florida 33947 

RE: Docket No. 981858-WS - Application for authority to transfer facilities of 
Rotunda West Utility Corporation (Rotunda West or utility) and Certificates 
Nos. 565-W and 4934 in Charlotte County to Aquasource Utility, Inc. 
(Aquas ource) . 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Murphy: 

We received your letter on January 15, 1999, in which you expressed concem regarding the 
above-referenced application. In your letter, you specifically ask questions regarding the utility's 
notice of application and the affect on the rates of the utility if this utility is transferred to 
Aquasource. In regard to the notice, the wrong date was initially placed on the notices that were 
sent to customers. Consequently, the utility was instructed by the Public Service Commission staff 
to correct the date on the notices and remail the notices to the customers. We have received 

a ----confirmation from the utility that it renoticed customers on January 19, 1999. Customers will have 
A ~ A  _I . 30 days from that date to file any written objections with the Public Service Commission. 

With respect to your question regarding rates, this transfer, if approved, will not increase your 
CAF ------emrent rates. Ifthe utility requests a rate increase in the future, customers will be notified and given 
C ~ A U  . -an opportunity to comment on or object to any proposed rate increase. 
C Y 9  

EP 7 d e  scheduled in which you must provide testimony or other evidence in support of your protest.$ s6 - 2 
LE . . Although the Commission allows individuals to represent themselves at hearing, you may wish t o y  0~ & 
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This letter may satisfi your concerns, but if you choose to pursue the objection, a hearing will 
c3 

hire an attomey to represent you. 
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Please contact me at (850) 413-6202 by February 26, 1999, if you intend to pursue the 
objection, and therefore, a hearing. After February 26,1999, if a response from you is not received, 
we will move forward in processing this transfer application without a hearing. 

Sincerely, 

'Samantha McRae 
Staff Attorney 

SAM/& 

cc: * / Division of Records and Reporting 
Division of Water and Wastewater (Brady) 
Division of Legal Services (Crosby) 
Martin S. Friedman, Esquire 
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Mr. & Mrs. Lawrence Arch 
3 Bunker Court 
Rotunda West, Florida 33947 

RE: Docket No. 981858-WS - Application for authority to transfer facilities of Rotunda 
West Utility Corporation (Rotunda West or utility) and Certificates Nos. 565-W and 
49343 in Charlotte County to Aquasource Utility, Inc. (Aquasource). 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Arch: 

We received your letter on January 1 5, 1999, in which you expressed your objection regarding 
the above-referenced application. In your letter, you specifically seek answers to two questions: 
1) why are the above certificates transferrable; and 2) why wasn’t the highest offer accepted? 

In response to your first question, Rotunda West is a Commission-regulated utility and as such, 
is required to file an application for a transfer of facilities for the Commission’s approval prior to 
a sale. The Commission must determine that the transfer is in the public interest. In reaching that 
decision, the Commission will analyze AquaSource’s financial and technical ability to provide 
adequate service. 

With respect to your second question, an Aquasource representative has informed us that 
Charlotte County had been in negotiations with Rotunda West for acquisition of the utility, but 
Charlotte County was not moving forward on the matter. Therefore, when Aquasource made an 
acquisition commitment, Rotunda West accepted even though Aquasource offered less for the utility 
than Charlotte County was allegedly willing to offer. 

This letter may satisfjr your concerns, but if you choose to pursue the objection, a hearing will 
be scheduled in which you must provide testimony or other evidence in support of your protest. 
Although the Commission allows individuals to represent themselves at hearing, you may wish to 
hire an attorney to represent you. 
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Please contact me at (850) 413-6202 by February 26, 1999, if you intend to pursue the 
objection, and therefore, a hearing. After February 26, 1999, if a response fiom you is not received, 
we will move forward in processing this transfer application without a hearing. 

Sincerely, 

/ 
Samantha McRae 
Staff Attomey 

cc: Division of Records and Reporting 
Division of Water and Wastewater (Brady) 
Division of Legal Services (Crosby) 
Martin S .  Friedman, Esquire 
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